Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DDS Technologies, Inc.	04/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dial Discoveries, Inc.	
Street Address:	3003 Boundary Street S.E.	
City:	Olympia	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6779964
Patent Number:	6375412
Application Number:	11419704
Application Number:	11381735
Application Number:	10925504
Application Number:	60862415
PCT Number:	US0619670
PCT Number:	US0616775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)382-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-382-1191

Email: swpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com Correspondent Name: Speckman Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Suite 330 Address Line 2:

500257038

REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0158

PATENT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21000 - DIAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann W. Speckman
Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles_of_Amendment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0159



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **WASHINGTON**

	PROFIT CORPORATION
Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink SECO. File	(ret Uniquet 230.10 KUW)
CORPORATIONS DIVISION 801 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH * PO BOX 40234 APR (15 C) 01 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH * PO BOX 40234 APR (15 C) 01 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH * PO BOX 40234 APR (15 C) 01 C) 01 C) 02 C) 03 C) 04 C) 05 C) 06 C) 07 C) 08 C	PROFIT CORPORATION (Per Chapter 238.10 RCW) FEE: \$30 OF STATE ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234 BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. CHARLE OF WASH should be made payable to "Secretary of State"	FILED: / /
IMPORTANT! Person to contact about this filing	Daytime Phone Number (with area code)
Join E Frank	30C-359-5754
	TICLES OF INCORPORATION
NAME OF CORPORATION (As currently recorded with the Office of to	he Secretary of State)
DDS Technologies, Inc	
UBI NUMBER CORPORATION NUMBER (If known)	AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON
602 566 403	Date: 4/4/07
EFFECTIVE DATE (Specified effective date may be up to 30 of ARTICLES OF	days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)
AMENDMENT Specific Date:	Upon filing by the Secretary of State
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check C	DNE of the following)
Incorporators. Shareholders action was not required	1 1
Board of Directors. Shareholders action was not requ	1 1
Duly approved shareholder action in accordance with	
If amendment provides for an exchange, re-	CLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS classification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for ed. If necessary, attach additional amendments or information.
Changing corporas Dial Discoverics,	te Name te:
DIAL DISCEVERKS,	10C ,
	} }
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	
This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury,	, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.
Signatural of Officer	Printed Name

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7115 (TDD - 360/753-1485)

RECORDED: 04/11/2007

005-002 (9/00)

PATENT

REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0160